

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED

06-30-11
04:59 PM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. DISPUTED ITEMS	2
A. Plant: Monterey County District.....	2
1. Special Request #19 – Recovery of Toro Arsenic Treatment Plant Costs.....	2
2. Seaside Mains	5
3. SCADA.....	8
4. Special Request #32 - Monterey Billing System Modification Costs.....	10
B. Income Tax & Tax Related Issues	15
1. Domestic Production Activities Deduction (“DPAD”)	16
2. Repairs Deduction/ FIN 48	18
3. Bonus Depreciation.....	19
C. Special Requests	22
1. Special Request #4 – Request for Rate of Return on Deferred Balances on Memorandum and Balancing Accounts	22
2. Special Request #11 – Business Transformation Memorandum Account.....	27
3. Special Request #14 – Request for Recovery of Balances On Memorandum and Balancing Accounts (Limited to the Monterey- Style Water Revenue Adjustment Mechanism (MSWRAM) Balancing Account and the Monterey Interim Rate True-Up (MIRTU) Memorandum Account)	27
a. MSWRAM.....	27
(1) Billing Adjustments	28
(2) Standard Rate Design.....	32
b. Monterey Interim Rate True Up (“MIRTU”) Memorandum Account.....	35
4. Special Request #18 – Contamination Proceeds.....	39
5. Special Request #19 – Recovery of Toro Arsenic Treatment Plant Costs.....	40
6. Special Request #24 – Recovery of Toro Goodwill	40

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

	Page
7. Special Request #32 – Monterey Billing System Modification Costs.....	41
8. Special Request #34 –Amortize Balancing Accounts in Rates on an Annual Basis	41
D. General Office.....	44
1. Adjustment #1 – Labor and Labor-Related Expense	46
a. Methodology	46
b. Positions.....	49
c. Salary	53
d. Summary	54
2. Adjustment #2 – Pension Expense.....	55
3. Adjustment #11 – Group Insurance	57
4. Business Transformation	63
a. Merits of the Project.....	64
b. Ratemaking Treatment.....	65
c. Commission Precedent.....	67
d. Quantifiable Business Transformation Benefits	68
e. Memorandum Account and Advice Letter	70
f. Other DRA Concerns.....	70
III. CONCLUSION.....	72

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

FEDERAL STATUTES

26 U.S.C. § 172(d)(7)	16
-----------------------------	----

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Bluefield Water Works & Improvement Co. v. West Virginia Public Service Comm'n</i> , 262 U.S. 679 (1923).....	25
<i>Federal Power Comm'n v. Hope Natural Gas Company</i> , 320 U.S. 591 (1944)	25

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.85-12-107, <i>Application of the Southern California Edison Company for (1) Authority to Change Its Rates Effective September 1, 1985, by Increasing Its Energy Cost Adjustment Billing Factors, Increasing Its annual Energy Rate, Decreasing Its Electric Revenue Adjustment Billing Factor, and Decreasing Its Steel Surcharge Adjustment Billing Factor; (2) Authority, at Some Future Date, to Reduce Its Energy Cost Adjustment Clause Rates to Reflect Fuel and Energy Cost Savings Attributable to Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station Unit 1 Coincident With Implementation of the Major Additions Adjustment Clause Rates; and (3) Review of the Reasonableness of Edison's Operations During the Period from December 1, 1983, through November 30, 1984</i> , 1985 Cal. PUC LEXIS 1129	23
D.86-05-064, <i>Order Instituting Investigation (Rulemaking) into Water Rate Design Policy</i> , 1986 Cal. PUC LEXIS 972.....	33
D.92-11-051, <i>In the Matter of the Application of Southern California Edison Company (U-338-E) for Authority to Increase its Authorized Level of Base Rate Revenue Under the Electric Rate Adjustment Mechanism for Service Rendered Beginning January 1, 1992 and to Reflect this Increase in Rates; And Related Matters</i> , 1992 Cal. PUC LEXIS 802	14
D.96-12-005, <i>In the Matter of the Application of California-American Water Company for an Order Authorizing it to Increase its Rates for Water Service in its Monterey District</i> , 1996 Cal. PUC LEXIS 1066.....	32
D.97-07-054, <i>Order Instituting Rulemaking to Review the Time Schedules for the Rate Case Plan and Fuel Offset Proceedings.; In the Matter of the Application of Southern California Gas Company to Adopt Performance Based Regulation ("PBR") for Base Rates to be Effective January 1, 1997</i> , 1997 Cal. PUC LEXIS 751	14, 67

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

Page

D.03-02-030, *In the Matter of the Application of the California-American Water Company (U210W) for an Order Authorizing it to Increase its Rates for Water Service in its Monterey Division to Increase Revenues by \$ 5,725,300 or 22.47% in the Year 2003; \$ 1,772,100 or 6.94% in the Year 2004; and \$ 996,500 or 3.02% in the Year 2005*, 2003 Cal. PUC LEXIS 12132, 33

D.04-01-048, *Application of Southern California Edison Company (U 338-E) For Approval of its 2003 Revenue Requirement and related Estimates Under the Energy Resource Recovery Account (ERRA); For Approval of its 2003 AB57 Trigger and Threshold Amounts; and For Approval of a Proposed Scope and Schedule for ERRA Proceedings*, 2003 Cal. PUC LEXIS 64926

D.04-06-018, *Parties Of Record In Rulemaking 03-09-005; Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission’s Own Motion to Evaluate Existing Practices and Policies for Processing General Rate Cases and to Revise the General Rate Case Plan for Class A Water Companies*, 2004 Cal. PUC LEXIS 276.....60

D.04-07-022, *Application of Southern California Edison Company (U 338-E) For Authority to, Among Other Things, Increase Its Authorized Revenues For Electric Service in 2003, And to Reflect That Increase in Rates; Investigation on the Commission’s Own Motion into the Rates, Operations, Practices, Service and Facilities of Southern California Edison Company*, 2004 Cal. PUC LEXIS 32567

D.05-05-047, *Application of San Diego Gas & Electric (U 902 M) for Authority to Increase Its Short-Term Borrowing Authorization to an Aggregate Amount Not to Exceed \$400,000,000 in Addition to that Amount Otherwise Authorized by Public Utilities Code Section 823(c), and to Simultaneously Extend the Term of Such Authorization Through December 31, 2010*, mimeo, 2005 Cal. PUC LEXIS 19223

D.06-05-029, *Application of San Diego Gas & Electric Company (U-902-M) for Authority to Increase its Short-Term Borrowing Authorization to an Aggregate Amount not to Exceed \$ 550,000,000 in Addition to that Amount Otherwise Authorized Application 05-12-026 by Public Utilities Code Section 823(c)*, 2006 Cal. PUC LEXIS 19523
